FORM **PTO-1594** 1000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e

RE

09-01-1998

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100803914 To the Honorable Commissioner of P. _dached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Lopez Foods Doskocil Food Service Company, LLC Internal Address: 4 % 2 4 ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 9500 NW 4th ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Oklahoma CityState: OK ZIP: 73127 □ Corporation-State 2 Other Limited Liability Company-OKla Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Association □ General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership_ ☑ Corporation-State Oklahoma Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 11, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,246,508 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Essa Hicks Name:___ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address:_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1601 NW Expressway, 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1700 City: Oklahoma CityState: OK ZIP:73118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /28/1996 BNDUYEN | 0000143 1246506 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W.L. Brady 8/18/98 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Doskocil Food Service Company, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, having its principal offices at 321 N. Main, S. Hutchinson, Kansas 67505 (hereinafter "Doskocil"), has used the mark "Country Cousin" and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Reg. No. 1,246,508 therefor; and

WHEREAS, Lopez Foods, an Oklahoma corporation, having a principal place of business at 9500 N.W. 4th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73127 (hereinafter "Lopez"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Doskocil in and to, and to the use of the above identified trademark, to the extent such right, title and interest exist, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the above-identified United States registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Doskocil hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Lopez its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the above-identified trademark, to the extent such right, title and interest exist, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the above-identified United States registration for said trademark.

By executing this document, Doskocil is not making any warranties or representations whatsoever regarding the validity of the above-identified mark or U.S. Reg. No. 1,246,508.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0701 Signed at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma this 11th day of August, 1998.

DOSKOCIL FOOD SERVICE COMPANY, L.L.C. an Oklahoma limited liability company

William L. Brad

Vice President

ATTEST:

) ss.

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State on this 11th day of August, 1998 personally appeared William L. Brady, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Essa D. Hick Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0702